OP \$40.00 3262293

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM399509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADRENALIN GAMING, LLC		09/08/2016	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	High 5 Games, LLC	
Street Address:	One World Trade Center, 58th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10007	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3262293	BONUS STACKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123583836

Email: trademark@high5games.com

Correspondent Name: High 5 Games, LLC

Address Line 1: One World Trade Center, 58th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Candice Hebden Osnato
SIGNATURE:	/candicehebdenosnato/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bonus Stacks Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005883 FRAME: 0241

900379049

EXHIBIT I

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

Adrenalin Gaming, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 369 Lewiston Court, Ladera Ranch, California 92694 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the Mark listed below on or in connection with the services covered in the USPTO filings listed below.

MarkNumberFiling DateBONUS STACKSReg. No. 3,262,293January 28, 2005

High 5 Games, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at One World Trade Center, 58th Floor, New York, NY 10007 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the registrations and application mentioned above.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and registrations and application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the right to bring action for past infringement of the Mark.

Adrenalin Gaming, LLC

Date: 09/08/2016

High 5 Games, LLC

Name:

Title: IP Counsel

RECORDED: 09/22/2016